Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Transfer and Placement of STOs/ETOs/Inspectors.

Reference: No. 713/CEO/Pyt/2020/692 dated 15-2-2020 from Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, Jammu.

In the interest of administration, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the transfer and placement of the officers/officials indicated in the Matrix -A and Matrix-B at the disposal of Excise Commissioner and Commissioner, State Taxes Department respectively for their further postings:

Matrix-A

S.No.	Name of the	Present place of posting
	Officer	
	S/Shri	
1	Suraj Prakash	STO Circle-A, Jammu
2	Nagesh Singh	STO Circle-B, Jammu
3	Narinder Singh	STO Circle-C, Jammu
4	Bhupinder Singh	Inspector, State Taxes Department, Enforcement Central, Jammu
5	Vijay Kumar	Inspector, State Taxes Department, Recovery, Jammu
6	Raj Singh	Inspector, State Taxes Department, Circle Doda

Matrix-B

S.No	1	Present place of posting
•	Officer/Official S/Shri	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
1	Dr. Anil Chandan	ETO, North Range, Jammu
2	Altaf Rather	ETO, Srinagar-Budgam-Ganderbal
		Range

3	Gulrez Ahmed Malik	Inspector, Excise Range, Udhampur
4	Adarsh Sharma	Inspector, Excise South Range, Jammu
5	Gurmeet Singh	Inspector, Excise Range, Akhnoor

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS,
Financial Commissioner,
Finance Department

NO: ET/Estt/ 22 /2020

Dated: 15 - 2 - 2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI
- 2. Commissioner, Excise Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner, State Taxes Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. All Concerned Officers/Officials for compliance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 6. I/C Website Finance.

7. Govt. Order file(w.s. 3 copies).

(Mohammad Amin)

Under Secretary to Government Finance Department